

**HB0072/933120/1**

BY: Senator Pipkin

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 72, AS AMENDED  
(Third Reading File Bill - Committee Reprint)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “authorizing” in line 12 down through “purposes;” in line 13; and strike beginning with “altering” in line 21 down through “Probation;” in line 24.

On page 2, strike beginning with “altering” in line 17 down through “reports;” in line 19.

On page 4, strike beginning with “altering” in line 28 down through “tax;” in line 29.

On page 5, strike beginning with “; altering” in line 8 down through “regulations” in line 18.

On page 6, in line 25, strike “15-607”; in the same line, strike “and”; strike in their entirety lines 28 through 32, inclusive; and in line 35, strike “and 13-604(a)”.

On pages 6 and 7, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 38 on page 6 through line 1 on page 7, inclusive.

On page 7, in line 37, strike “4-217(c)(1) and (3).”.

On page 9, in line 24, after “2-1302.1,” insert “and”; and in the same line, strike “1 and 11-105(c)”.

On page 10, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 5, inclusive; strike line 23 in its entirety and substitute:

(Over)

“Section 12-118(e)(1)”;

and strike in their entirety lines 26 through 32, inclusive.

On page 11, in line 9, after “Section” insert “5-202(f); and”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 13, strike in their entirety lines 14 through 26, inclusive.

On page 17, strike in their entirety lines 15 through 19, inclusive.

On pages 18 and 19, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 32 on page 18 through line 13 on page 19, inclusive.

On pages 33 and 34, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 23 on page 33 through line 32 on page 34, inclusive.

On page 106, strike in their entirety lines 19 through 25, inclusive.

On page 109, strike in their entirety lines 22 through 25, inclusive.

On page 118, strike in their entirety lines 8 through 15, inclusive.

On pages 120 and 121, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 2 on page 120 through line 15 on page 121, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 124, in line 25, after “Section(s)” insert “5-202(f); and”.